Atmel AT27C040
4Mb (512K x 8) OTP, EPROM
DATASHEET
Features
 Fast read access time – 70ns
 Low-power CMOS operation
 100μA max standby
 30mA max active at 5MHz

 8Atmel AT27C040 [DATASHEET]
0189J–EPROM–10/2012
8. Ordering Information
Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
Atmel Ordering Code Package tACC (ns)
ICC (mA)
Lead Finish Operation RangeActive Standby
AT27C040-70JU 32J
70 30 0.1 Matte Tin Industrial
(-40C to 85C)AT27C040-70PU 32P6
AT27C040-90JU 32J
90 30 0.1 Matte Tin Industrial
(-40C to 85C)AT27C040-90PU 32P6
Package Type
32J 32-lead, plastic, J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
32P6 32-lead, 0.600" wide, plastic, Dual Inline (PDIP)
 9Atmel AT27C040 [DATASHEET]
0189J–EPROM–10/2012
9. Package information
9.1 32J — 32-lead PLCC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE